	
	B factor (Å2)

	
	R16K-ATP
	WT-ATP( 4J90)

	Atom
	Magnesium 
refinement
	Calcium 
refinement
	Magnesium 
refinement
	Calcium 
refinement

	Divalent cation
	74.32
	109.75
	125.14
	165.00

	O from H2O (1)
	68.41
	77.03
	-
	-

	O from H2O (2)
	66.67
	76.92
	-
	-

	OE2 from E125 chain A
	84.88
	92.19
	90.83
	89.69

	OE2 from E125 chain B
	92.66
	102.90
	103.50
	102.36

	O2G from ATP 1
	54.58
	71.41
	141.91
	144.43

	O2G from ATP 2
	90.22
	105.68
	157.40
	151.27

	NH2 from R16 chain A
	-
	-
	93.14
	100.24

	NH2 from R16 chain B
	-
	-
	93.62
	91.41



